LR 255

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 255

Introduced by Cook, 13; Council, 11.

WHEREAS, Native Omahans Club, Inc., founded in the fall of 1976, promotes, educates, reunites, and contributes to the betterment of the African American community and its social, historical, and cultural values; and

WHEREAS, Native Omahans Club, Inc., is a symbol of the tradition, pride, and unity of the Black community; and

WHEREAS, Native Omahans Club, Inc., will be holding its

17th Biennial Homecoming event, otherwise known as "Omaha Days",

from Wednesday, July 29, 2009, through Monday, August 3, 2009.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- That the Legislature designates July 29, 2009, through
 August 3, 2009, as "Omaha Days" in Nebraska.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Native Omahans Club, Inc., and to the mayor of Omaha, Nebraska.